
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2778
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
`LIMIT ON PPF AMOUNT`
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has proposed to increase limit up to Rs. 1 lakh 50 thousand for public provident fund; and

(b) if so, the time by which it will be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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